
  
  

FORMAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD  
Mississippi Emergency Support Function (ESF) Eight Healthcare 

Coalition (MEHC) with the execution of the annual required Medical 
Readiness Surge Exercise (MRSE)   

  
RFx # 3180002471  

  
December 16, 2024  

Procurement Type and Number  Invitation for Bid – RFx # 3180002471  

Procurement Title  Mississippi Emergency Support Function (ESF) Eight 
Healthcare Coalition (MEHC) with the execution of 
the annual required Medical Readiness Surge 
Exercise (MRSE)  

Opening Date and Time  December 13, 2024; 2:30 PM CST  

  
  

The following vendor(s) submitted responses to the above referenced solicitation:  
  

 Emergency Preparedness Solutions, LLC  
  

The following submissions were found to be responsive and were evaluated according to the 
criteria stated in the solicitation  
  

 Emergency Preparedness Solutions, LLC  
  

MSDH announces the intent to award a contract to the following vendor upon approval by the 
Public Procurement Review Board.  

  

Vendor(s)  Projected Three (3) Year Contract 
Total  

 Emergency Preparedness 
Solutions, LLC  

  

$135,000.00  

  

Docusign Envelope ID: CAEB28D7-1304-45BB-9D9E-1BE635C7C8DD



We would like to thank each vendor for their time and efforts in preparing a response to this 
solicitation.   
  
Contact Dr. Dorthy Young, Chief Procurement Officer (procurement@msdh.ms.gov), if you 
would like to request a post-award vendor debriefing during which applicable information 
about your response including significant weaknesses or deficiencies, technical ratings, and 
overall ranking specific to your company’s response can be shared. This debriefing will be in 
writing and not a hearing; therefore, legal representation is not required. However, if you 
prefer to have legal representation present, you must provide notification prior to a scheduled 
meeting so that the agency can also have legal representation present. Your request for 
debriefing must be received within three (3) business days after the issuance of this notice or 
no later than, Thursday, December 19, 2024.  

  
The successful vendor is instructed not to begin work, purchase materials, or enter subcontracts 
relating to the project or services until execution of the contract.  
Your interest in doing business with the State of Mississippi is appreciated.  
  
Sincerely,  
  

  
  

Dorthy Young, PhD, MHSA, CMPA   
Chief Procurement Officer  
Chief Health Data, Operations and Research Officer  
Mississippi State Department of Health  
570 E Woodrow Wilson  
Jackson, MS 39216  
Phone: (601) 576-7924  
Email: Procurement@msdh.ms.gov  
 

Docusign Envelope ID: CAEB28D7-1304-45BB-9D9E-1BE635C7C8DD

mailto:Procurement@msdh.ms.gov

		2024-12-16T13:34:54-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




